

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

**

Subject: Grant of permission in favour of Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Malik, Principal, GDC, Tral for visiting Surat, Gujarat.

Government Order No. 24 -JK(HE) of 2025

Dated. 14 -01-2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Malik, Principal, Government Degree College, Tral to accompany students of the College to visit Surat, Gujarat w.e.f. 02-01-2025 to 14-01-2025 for their participation in the Viksit Bharat Young Leaders Dialogue being Organized by the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shantmanu), IAS

Dated: | - 01-2025

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Higher Education Department

No. HED-GAZ/442/2024-04(7608234) Copy to the :-

- 01. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 02. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 03. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 04. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Higher Education Department for kind information of The Minister.
- 05. Principal, Government Degree College, Tral.
- 06. Concerned.
- 07. Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner(ACS), Higher Education Department.
- 08. Incharge website, Higher Education Department.
- 09. Government Order Register/Monday Return (W.2.S.C).

(Sanjay Kumar Tickoo), JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government

mo